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LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CaE. 301.

No. 225, A.] [Published April 27, 1891.

CHAPTER 301.

AN ACT relating to the appointment and salaries
of under sheriff and deputy sheriffs in Mil-
waukee county, and to amend section 2, of laws
olé 1877, as amended by chapter 207, of the laws
of 1882,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTION 1. Section 2, of chapter 227, of the laws
of 1877, as amended by chapter 207, of the laws
of 1882, is hereby further amended by striking
out the word *nine” wherever it occurs in said
section, and insertingin lieu thereof the word “fif-
teen,” so that eaid section when so amended shall
read as follows: Section 2. Said sheriff is hereby
authorized to appoint one under sheriff who shall
receive a salary of fifteen hundred dollars per an-
num, to be paid monthly out of the treasury of
Milwaukee county, and fifteen deputy sheriffs, of
whom one shall act as clerk in the sheriff’s office;
thecaid deputy sheriffs shall receive a salary of gue
thousand dollars per annum, except the one acting
as clerk in the sheriff’s oftice, under the provisions
of this act, whoshall receivea salary of twelve hun-
dred dollars per annum. One of such deputies
shall be assigned to the office of the district attor-
ney of Milwaukee county, and shall be subject to
the orders of the district attorney. The salaries
of said fifteen deputy sheriffs shall be paid
monthly out of the treasury of said Milwaukee
county, and the calaries so paid to said under
sheriff and said deputy sheriffs shall be in lieu of
all fees, per diem. and other emoluments of what-
ever kind or nature heretofore allowed by law.

SecTION 2. All acts or parts of acts, in so far
as they conflict with the provisions of this act are
hereby repealed.

SecTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 17, 1891.



